Annual Meeting of the

Person Memory
Interest Group

October 4-7, 2010

at the
Bug-Bee Hive Resort
Paynesville, MN

— e

_J__ﬂ'i--_—
. L
\ --x"\-\__;

Co-organized by David L. Hamilton and Eliot R. Smith




8:30

9:10

9:50

10:30

12:30

Wednesday, October 6, 2010
VN r.)

>

Session 1
Chair: David Amodio, New York University

David Dunning, Cornell University
Why People Trust

Ruth Mayo, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
Negation - Successful, Spontaneous and Strong, Sometimes Too
Strong: Negation Processes and Implications.

Malia Mason, Columbia Business School
Asymmetric Inferences from Remembering Behavior: Do |
Inhabit Your Mental Real Estate?

Break

2010 Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address

Co-Chairs:
James Uleman, New York University
Bernd Wittenbrink, Booth School of Business, University of Chicago

Charles Judd, University of Colorado at Boulder
Perceiving Distributions of Political Sentiment

Lunch




Wednesday, October 6, 2010

Session 2
Chair: Elizabeth Haines, William Paterson University

1:30 Andrew Todd, University of Cologne
Perspective Taking Attenuates Automatic Expressions of
Intergroup Bias

2:10 Kentaro Fujita, The Ohio State University
On Goal-Motivated Abstraction

2:50 Alison Ledgerwood, University of California, Davis
Flexibility and Consistency in Evaluative Responding: The
Function of Construal Level

3:30 Break

2010 Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address

Chair: Myron Rothbart, University of Oregon

Bernadette Park, University of Colorado at Boulder
The Persistence of Implicit Behavioral Associations for Moms and Dads:
Questions I Learned to Ask from Social Cognition

7:00 Dinner
Dave Hamilton, University of California, Santa Barbara
PMIG: A Historical Perspective




Thursday, October 7, 2010

»

Session 3
Chair: Pamela Smith

Rady School of Management, University of California, San Diego

8:30

9:10

9:50

10:30

11:10

12:30

Eliot Smith, Indiana University
Active versus Passive Person Perception

Keith Markman, Ohio University
Regret and Choice: When Opportunity is Within and Beyond
One’s Grasp

Break

Colin Smith, Ghent University
Implicit-Explicit Discrepancy versus Attitude Ambivalence

Allen McConnell, Miami University
The Multiple Self-Aspects Framework: Self-Concept
Representation and Its Implications

Lunch




