Annual Meeting of the

# Person Memory Interest Group

October 4-7, 2010

Bug-Bee Hive Resort Paynesville, MN



Co-organized by David L. Hamilton and Eliot R. Smith

## Wednesday, October 6, 2010



#### Session 1

Chair: David Amodio, New York University

- 8:30 David Dunning, Cornell University

  Why People Trust
- 9:10 Ruth Mayo, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem

  Negation Successful, Spontaneous and Strong, Sometimes Too

  Strong: Negation Processes and Implications.
- 9:50 Malia Mason, Columbia Business School

  Asymmetric Inferences from Remembering Behavior: Do I

  Inhabit Your Mental Real Estate?
- 10:30 Break

#### 11:00 **2010 Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address**

Co-Chairs:

James Uleman, New York University Bernd Wittenbrink, Booth School of Business, University of Chicago

**Charles Judd, University of Colorado at Boulder** 

Perceiving Distributions of Political Sentiment

12:30 Lunch

## Wednesday, October 6, 2010

#### Session 2

Chair: Elizabeth Haines, William Paterson University

#### 4:00 **2010 Thomas M. Ostrom Award Address**

Chair: Myron Rothbart, University of Oregon

#### Bernadette Park, University of Colorado at Boulder

The Persistence of Implicit Behavioral Associations for Moms and Dads: Questions I Learned to Ask from Social Cognition

7:00 Dinner

Dave Hamilton, University of California, Santa Barbara *PMIG: A Historical Perspective* 

## Thursday, October 7, 2010



### **Session 3**

Chair: Pamela Smith Rady School of Management, University of California, San Diego

8:30	Eliot Smith, Indiana University Active versus Passive Person Perception
9:10	Keith Markman, Ohio University Regret and Choice: When Opportunity is Within and Beyond One's Grasp
9:50	Break
10:30	Colin Smith, Ghent University  Implicit-Explicit Discrepancy versus Attitude Ambivalence
11:10	Allen McConnell, Miami University  The Multiple Self-Aspects Framework: Self-Concept  Representation and Its Implications
12:30	Lunch